

# CITY COUNCIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, December 7, 2010 7:00 p.m. 701 Laurel Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025 Menlo Park City Council Chambers

ROLL CALL - Cohen, Robinson, Boyle, Cline, Fergusson

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

The public may address the Council on any subject on the agenda or any subject not listed on the agenda. Each speaker may address the Council for a limit of three minutes. Please clearly state your name and address or political jurisdiction in which you live. The Council cannot act on items not listed on the agenda and, therefore, the Council cannot respond to non-agenda issues brought up under Public Comment other than to provide general information. *Note: This will be the only opportunity for the Public to address the Council during this meeting.* 

### A. REGULAR BUSINESS

- 1. Adoption of a resolution declaring the results of the General Municipal Election held in the City of Menlo Park on November 2, 2010 (<u>Staff Report # 10-162</u>)
- Recognition of outgoing Council Members
- 3. Recognition of outgoing Mayor
- 4. Oath of Office for incoming City Council Members
- 5. Selection of Mayor and Mayor Pro Tem (Staff Report # 10-163)

#### B. ADJOURNMENT

## \*RECEPTION AT THE GATEHOUSE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING MEETING\*

Agendas are posted in accordance with Government Code Section 54954.2(a) or Section 54956. Members of the public can view electronic agendas and staff reports by accessing the City website at <a href="http://www.menlopark.org">http://www.menlopark.org</a> and can receive e-mail notification of agenda and staff report postings by subscribing to the "Home Delivery" service on the City's homepage. Agendas and staff reports may also be obtained by contacting the City Clerk at (650) 330-6620. Copies of the entire packet are available at the library for viewing and copying. (Posted: 12/01/2010)

Any writing that is distributed to a majority of the City Council by any person in connection with an agenda item is a public record (subject to any exemption under the Public Records Act) and is available for inspection at the Office of the City Clerk, Menlo Park City Hall, 701 Laurel Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025 during regular business hours. Members of the public may send communications to members of the City Council via the City Council's e-mail address at <a href="mailto:city.council@menlopark.org">city.council@menlopark.org</a>. These communications are public records and can be viewed by any one by clicking on the following link: <a href="mailto:http://ccin.menlopark.org">http://ccin.menlopark.org</a>.

City Council meetings are televised live on Government Access Television Cable TV Channel 26. Meetings are re-broadcast on Channel 26 on Thursdays and Saturdays at 11:00 a.m. A DVD of each meeting is available for check out at the Menlo Park Library. Live and archived video stream of Council meetings can be accessed at <a href="http://menlopark.granicus.com/ViewPublisher.php?view\_id=2">http://menlopark.granicus.com/ViewPublisher.php?view\_id=2</a> Persons with disabilities, who require auxiliary aids or services in attending or participating in City Council meetings, may call the City Clerk's Office at (650) 330-6620